The purpose of this agenda item is to award RFQ-01-26-01-5, Construction Manager at Risk for Price Elementary School 
for the 2025–2026 school year, to the firm deemed most advantageous to the District. An evaluation committee reviewed, 
evaluated, and scored all responses based on the criteria established in the Request for Proposals (RFP). 

Three hundred five (305) prospective vendors were sent the solicitation. Of these, thirty-five (35) vendors downloaded the 
RFP, thirteen (13) submitted a No Bid, and four (4) vendors submitted a response. All four (4) responding vendors were 
determined to be both responsive and responsible.